33
Model DN
Vishay Dale
Document Number 33024
Revision 26-May-00
BASE
RESISTANCE TCR @ 25°C DISSIPATION TIME
RO @ 25°C (%/°C) CONSTANT CONSTANT BODY Lead
PART NUMBER (Ω) ± 10%  (Curve)  Dc (mW/ °C) Tc (Sec) TYPE A B C AWG #
DN5004D2R5K 2.50 14.00 60.00 DISC 0.500 0.040 0.30 22.00
DN4005D5R0K 5.00 9.00 50.00 DISC 0.400 0.050 0.30 22.00
DN3003D5R0K 5.00 8.00 35.00 DISC 0.300 0.030 0.20 24.00
DN4008D7R5K 7.50 9.00 65.00 DISC 0.400 0.080 0.30 22.00
DN3005D7R5K 7.50 8.00 42.00 DISC 0.300 0.045 0.20 24.00
DN3508D100K 10.00 9.00 60.00 DISC 0.350 0.080 0.25 22.00
DN2304D100K 10.00 7.00 22.00 DISC 0.225 0.035 0.20 24.00
DN2707D150K 15.00 8.50 55.00 DISC 0.270 0.070 0.20 24.00
DN2004D150K 15.00 7.00 20.00 DISC 0.200 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN2508D200K 20.00 8.00 45.00 DISC 0.250 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN2005D200K 20.00 7.00 25.00 DISC 0.200 0.050 0.20 24.00
DN1705D250K 25.00 7.00 19.00 DISC 0.170 0.050 0.20 24.00
DN2008D300K 30.00 7.00 25.00 DISC 0.200 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN1708D400K 40.00 7.00 22.00 DISC 0.170 0.075 0.20 24.00
DN1104D400K 40.00 2.50 4.00 CHIP 0.110 0.040 — 28.00
DN1004D500K 50.00 2.50 4.00 CHIP 0.100 0.040 — 28.00
DN0804D400K 80.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.080 0.040 — 28.00
DN0704D101K 100.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.070 0.040 — 28.00
DN0503D151K 150.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.050 0.040 — 28.00
DN0504D201K 200.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.050 0.030 — 28.00
DN0404D301K 300.00 2.00 2.00 CHIP 0.040 0.040 — 28.00
DN0407D501K 500.00 2.00 2.00 CHIP 0.040 0.070 — 28.00
DN5004A250K 25.00 14.00 60.00 DISC 0.500 0.040 0.30 22.00
DN4005A500K 50.00 9.00 50.00 DISC 0.400 0.055 0.30 22.00
DN3003A500K 50.00 8.00 48.00 DISC 0.350 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN4008A750K 75.00 9.00 65.00 DISC 0.400 0.080 0.30 22.00
DN3005A750K 75.00 8.00 42.00 DISC 0.300 0.045 0.20 24.00
DN3508A101K 100.00 9.00 60.00 DISC 0.350 0.080 0.20 22.00
DN2304A101K 100.00 7.00 22.00 DISC 0.225 0.035 0.20 24.00
DN2707A151K 150.00 8.50 55.00 DISC 0.270 0.070 0.20 24.00
DN2004A151K 150.00 7.00 20.00 DISC 0.200 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN2508A201K 200.00 8.00 45.00 DISC 0.250 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN2005A201K 200.00 7.00 25.00 DISC 0.200 0.055 0.20 24.00
DN2008A301K 300.00 7.00 25.00 DISC 0.200 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN1104A401K 400.00 2.50 4.00 CHIP 0.110 0.040 — 28.00
DN1004A501K 500.00 2.50 4.00 CHIP 0.100 0.040 — 28.00
DN0904A601K 600.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.090 0.040 — 28.00
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Temperature measurement.
• Temperature control.
• Inrush current limiting.

0.5"
Min.
A
B
C
34
Model DN
Vishay Dale
Document Number 33024
Revision 26-May-00
BASE
RESISTANCE TCR @ 25°C DISSIPATION TIME
RO @ 25°C (%/°C) CONSTANT CONSTANT BODY Lead
PART NUMBER (Ω) ± 10%  (Curve)  Dc (mW/ °C) Tc (Sec) TYPE A B C AWG #
DN0804A801K 800.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.080 0.045 — 28.00
DN0704A102K 1000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.070 0.040 — 28.00
DN0503A152K 1500.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.055 0.040 — 28.00
DN0504A202K 2000.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.050 0.040 — 28.00
DN0404A302K 3000.00 2.00 2.00 CHIP 0.040 0.040 — 28.00
DN0406A402K 4000.00 2.00 2.00 CHIP 0.040 0.055 — 28.00
DN0407A502K 5000.00 2.00 2.00 CHIP 0.040 0.070 — 28.00
DN5005B201K 200.00 14.00 60.00 DISC 0.500 0.050 0.30 22.00
DN4004B251K 250.00 9.00 50.00 DISC 0.400 0.040 0.30 22.00
DN3506B501K 500.00 9.00 55.00 DISC 0.350 0.060 0.30 22.00
DN3004B501K 500.00 8.00 35.00 DISC 0.300 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN3308B751K 750.00 8.00 52.00 DISC 0.330 0.080 0.25 22.00
DN2701B751K 750.00 8.00 33.00 DISC 0.270 0.050 0.20 24.00
DN2707B102K 1000.00 8.00 38.00 DISC 0.270 0.070 0.20 24.00
DN2004B102K 1000.00 7.00 22.00 DISC 0.200 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN1704B152K 1500.00 7.00 20.00 DISC 0.170 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN2008B202K 2000.00 7.00 26.00 DISC 0.200 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN1204B202K 2000.00 3.00 6.00 CHIP 0.120 0.035 — 28.00
DN1004B302K 3000.00 3.00 5.00 CHIP 0.100 0.035 — 28.00
DN0804B502K 5000.00 3.00 5.00 CHIP 0.080 0.040 — 28.00
DN0804B602K 6000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.075 0.040 — 30.00
DN0704B802K 8000.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.065 0.040 — 30.00
DN0605B103K 10,000.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.060 0.045 — 30.00
DN0607B153K 15,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.060 0.065 — 30.00
DN0607B203K 20,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.055 0.070 — 30.00
DN5005C202K 2000.00 14.00 60.00 DISC 0.500 0.050 0.30 22.00
DN4004C252K 2500.00 9.00 50.00 DISC 0.400 0.040 0.30 22.00
DN3004C502K 5000.00 8.00 35.00 DISC 0.300 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN3308C752K 7500.00 8.00 52.00 DISC 0.330 0.080 0.25 22.00
DN2705C752K 7550.00 8.50 33.00 DISC 0.270 0.050 0.20 24.00
DN2707C103K 10,000.00 8.00 38.00 DISC 0.270 0.070 0.20 24.00
DN2004C103K 10,000.00 7.00 22.00 DISC 0.200 0.040 0.20 24.00
DN2008C203K 20,000.00 7.00 26.00 DISC 0.200 0.080 0.20 24.00
DN1204C203K 20,000.00 3.00 6.00 CHIP 0.120 0.035 — 28.00
DN1104C253K 25,000.00 3.00 6.00 CHIP 0.110 0.035 — 28.00
DN1004C303K 30,000.00 3.00 5.00 CHIP 0.100 0.035 — 28.00
DN0804C503K 50,000.00 3.00 5.00 CHIP 0.080 0.040 — 28.00
DN0804C603K 60,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.075 0.040 — 30.00
DN0704C803K 80,000.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.065 0.040 — 30.00
DN0605C104K 100,000.00 2.00 3.00 CHIP 0.060 0.045 — 30.00
DN0607C154K 150,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.060 0.065 — 30.00
DN0607C204K 200,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.055 0.070 — 30.00
DN0507C304K 300,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.045 0.070 — 30.00
DN0408C404K 400,000.00 2.00 4.00 CHIP 0.040 0.075 — 30.00
DN0410C504K 500,000.00 2.00 5.00 CHIP 0.040 0.095 — 30.00
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS (inches)
- 4.4
(B)

Example:  DP2005D200K-06 (standard part with epoxy coating
and inside kink leads).
HOW TO ORDER
DP2005D200K
MODEL
- 06
MODIFICATION
- 01 No Leads .......................... Disc/Chip
- 02 Inside Kink ........................ Disc Only
- 03 Outside Kink ..................... Disc Only
- 04 Epoxy Coating
(150°C Max. Temp.) .......... Disc/Chip
- 05 Silicone Coating ................ Disc/Chip
(200°C Max. Temp.)
- 06 Epoxy/Inside Kink ............. Disc Only
- 07 Epoxy/Outside Kink .......... Disc Only
- 08 Silicone/Inside Kink ........... Disc Only
- 09 Silicone/Outside Kink ........ Disc Only
STANDARD OPTIONAL
Chip Disc
No
Leads
Inside
Kink
Outside
Kink
1
Typical Applications
Vishay Dale
Document Number 33000
Revision 23-Feb-00
NTC Thermistors
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
1. TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATIONS
• Temperature Compensation of Crystal Oscillators (TCXO)
• Gain Stabilization
• Transistor Temperature Compensation
• Ambient Temperature Compensation
2. INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS
• Heat Pump Sensors
• Chiller Sensors
• Bearing Overtemp Protection
• Photographic Processing
• Copy Machines
• Gas Analyzers
• pH Monitors
• Compressor Controls
• Differential Temperature Control
• Industrial Process Controls
• Crystal Ovens
• Refrigeration
• Fan Motor Speed Control
• Commercial Vending Machines
3. CONSUMER APPLIANCES
• Thermostats
• Refrigerators
• Air Conditioners
• Dishwashers
• Microwave Meat Probes
• Small Appliances
• Coffee Makers
• Electronic Thermometers
• Energy Efficient Monitors
• Solar Collectors
• Smoke Detectors
• Portable Refrigerators/Food Warmers
4. MEDICAL
• Kidney Dialysis
• Blood Oxygenator